Government of West Bengal

Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology (CHANCELLOR'S SECRETARIAT)

BIKASH BHAVAN, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA-91.

No.234 -Edn(U)/CBPBU-01/12

Date: 13.03.2018

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 9(1) (b), read with Section 9(2) (a) of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Act, 2012, (West Bengal Act XXI of 2012), the Hon'ble Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University is pleased to appoint Dr. Debkumar Mukhopadhyay, as the Vice Chancellor of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University for a term of 04 (four) years with effect from his date of joining or till he attains the age of 65 (sixty five) years [Date of Birth:06-11-1959] or until further order, whichever is the earliest.

By order of the Chancellor,

(Dr. R. S. SHUKLA)

Secretary to the Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

&

Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No 234/1(6) - Edn(U)/CBPBU-01/12

Date:13.03.2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Dr. Debkumar Mukhopadhyay, Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University
- 2. Director of Public Instruction, West Bengal
- 3. The OSD & E.O. Special Secretary to the Governor of West Bengal.
- 4. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University,
- 5. Private Secretary to the M.I.C., Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Bio-Technology.
- 6. Guard File.

For Secretary to the Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University